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• 	'• 	 GJNAHAT I BENCH. 

ORD E R. SH E ET 

	

i9iflal Application No 	 / 

e.Petition No.________________ ox ( -\ 
Contempt Petition No,_ 

	

Review .pp1ication No 	 I 

I 

Applicant(S):.--- 	 — 

	

for :th ;pp1icant(s) 	r 

	

Advocatc for the tospondant(S): 	_---{_ 

---•--. 	 •--•--. •-. -• 	 - 	—•---a--•_  
Notes___of _the _Registry____ Datej_deroftheTr.buna) - 	-•- -_— 

16*-9 -  .20051 	Mr.Surendra Kumar Kadam the appli- 

cant in this case appeared in person. 
I-Mm mmkz Mr.M.U.Jhned, learned 1ddl 

C.G.S.C. *as present on beh&lf of the 

respondents. 
- 	 The applicant seeks reliefs again J. 

	

• 	y st All India Ra&Lo whdch falls under; Dy. Reg'rar 

CW the Prasar Bharati, This Tribunal has 

h.bd that it has no jurisdiction to 

	

• 	hear the seice matters of the 

yees of Prasar Bharati, The applicant 

• 	 • 	 says that he is a Central Govt. np.o- 

	

* 	
$ yee and that he wants to confirm the 

f position. Post on 30.9.20050 

Cwe i 
• 	 •• 	 Vice.Chajrman 

'bb 

30.9.2005 	Mr.surendra Kumar Kadam, the 
• 	 applicant is present in person. He 

has placed certain proceedings of the 
•Q, 	 Govt • of India. Ministry of tnforma- 

• 

	

	 1 tiori and Broadcasting to show that he- 

is presently continuing in the prasar 

	

• 	Eharati as a deputati.onist without an 

actual transfer toprasar Bharat.i. 

In the ircuustances, without 

going ino the question of jurisdic 

tion at this stage the respondents ar 



J\/o4iQ L 
crrIe 

SL4 
): 

	

1• 	 ,cL/9 ,&s7 

çiooc' 

	

• 	 $05 

o1 1/!ofo 

-'I, - 

Contd. 

30,9.2005 •rected to shàcu 

this application shall not 	: admitted.: 

The Affidavit in Opposition has to be 

filed within six wee]se post on 18.11. 
2005• 

C 

:) 	
•' 

bb.. 	 ) 

	 \P&Chairman 

18.11.05 ,• 	The applicant appears in person. 
He is absent tou.day, Mron1jmed 

'1 learned 	 that Sin 
the applicant continues to be as Centrg 
Governmyt employees in spite of deputa 
tjon(jj,Ø Tribunal has g4Dt the Juriadb StTh'2-.& 	-6' 	 e tion and that the Respondents 	to 

2, file their written Statement, 
- r 	 Post the matter on , 4.1O64 0 	

I 1c• 	.1; 	 •.:. 	•• 
fr /t - 1/- ° 

 
ViC..Chajrman 

4.GJ1.2e66 Present : 1on'le Mr. Justice G. 
- 	 Svara3an a  Vice-Chajrin, * - 	 __. •,_t._ 

•-----•- —st-- 	 - —. 

/ 	 ..c 	
Hnble Mr. N.L. Daya1, M 	V 	
Adrnnstrat 1Lve Member, 

Mr. M. Chan.a, learnet ceunsel 
for the appucant is 1  present. Mr%.i.U. 

3 - 	 -'A1i, learne Addi. C.G.s..c..f$ he • 	: 	
-. 	 rospnents seeks,, for furthero time for 

•t -' 	 filing wtitten statement, Pest on 
6.2,2006. Written statement, if any, 
in the meantime, 

:.: 

Member 	 Vice..Chairman 



C.A. 240/2005 

06.02.2006 	Mr, M.U.  Ahmed& learn'ed iddl. 

C .G .S.0 • for the respondents submits 

that he is going to file written 

(f'1. 	 statea'ent today itself. A copy Of 

the same hall be given to the learn. 

ed counsel for the applicant and in 
• 	 that event he will file rejoinder 

• 	 within three weeks. post 1 .Q6. 

Vice-Chairman 

• I . 

8.3.2006 	The issue involved is that due to 

• 	 . 	 non-payment,of TA/DA the applicant could 

not join kka in the transferred place 

in time. The applicant has. got the TA/ 

DA after 120 days. Now, he is claiming 

~4q that 120 days of intervening period 
- 	 may be granted as Special leave or may 

be treated as on duty. 
- 	

Considering the issue involved,. 

we are view that the O.A. is to be 

admitted. The o.. is admitted. Reply 

statement has already been filed. Since ? 
the pleadings are complete let the case 

be posted after two weeks. 

post on 28.3.2006. 
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Vice.sChajrman(J) 	Vlce-Chairman(A) 

Kro M e 'WAlimed 1earaei 

AdcflC.G.S.C* bag some persezal diffii. 

cultyo Pest the matter 

Vic e-'Ch'l irinaR 

?et on 41.5.2921. 

Vice-Chiinai 

/1 

/ 
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1.5.2006 	post the matter on 4.5.2006. 

I  vro , ~10 

fflEhtiñ 	- 

Vice-Chairman 

bb 

	

44.2006 	

iost on 8.5.2005. 

'vice-Chat rrnan 
bb 

-08.05.2006 	fleard Mr. N e, Chanda. learned 
counsel for the applicant and r. IS. 

U. AJ*medo  learned Addlo C.G.S,C. for 
• 	 the respondents. 

Reseed for crdsrs& 

-. 	
Vice-Chairman 

	

F 	 - 	 23.5.2006 	Judgment pronounced in Ope n 

Court, kept in separate sheets. 
The O.A. is dismise?d In térma 

of the order. No costs. 

Y7, 	
bb 
	 Vice-Chairman 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

240 of 2005 
O .A. I'o....................................................... . .. . .......................... 

DATE OF DECISION 

Surendra Ku mar Kadam 
......................................................Applicant/s 

Mr. M. Chanda, Mr. G.N. Chakrabarty, Mr. S. Nath 
........................................................Advocate for the 

applicant/s. 

& 	

- Versus - 

Union of India & Ors. 
........................................................F.espon den t/s 

Mr. M.U. Ahmed, Add!. C.G.S.C. 
........................... ............................ . ......... . ................ A.d voca te for the 

respondents 

THE HON'BLE SHm K.V. SACHIDANANDAN, VICE CHAIIMAN. 
THE HON'BLE 

Whether reporters of local newspapers 
may be allowed to see the Judgment? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not ? 

Whether to be forwarded for including in the Digest 
Being complied atJodhpur Bench? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair 
of theJudgment? 

YesJ 

Yes/p1 

Yes/)6 

If 

7~~2 ~~OP 
Vice-Chairman 



iENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 240 of 2005 

Date of Order: This the 23rkf May 2006. 

The Hon'ble Sri K.V. Sachidanandan, Vice-Chairman. 

Surendra Kumar Kadam 
Assistant Station Engineer 
All India Radio 
Chandmari 
Guwahati - 781003. 

Applicant 

By Advocates Mr. M. Chanda, Mr. G.N. Chakrabarty, Mr. S. Nath. 

- Versus- 

The Union of India, Service 
through the Secretary to the Government of India 
Ministry of Information & Broadcasting, Shastri Bhavan 
NewDeihi - ilO 001. 

The Prasar Bharati 
Services through the Chief Executive Officer, 
FF1 Building 
New Delhi - 110 001. 

The Director General, 
All India Radio, 
Akashvani Bhavan, 
Parliament Street, 
NewDeihi - ilO 001. 

The Station Director 
All IndiaRadio 
Chandmari, Guwahati 781003. 

Respondents. 

By Advocate Mr. M.U. Ahmed, Addi. C.G.S.C. 

0 . 4 4 . 
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K.V. SACHIDANANDAN. (V.C.) 

The applicant, who is now working as Assistant Station 

Master, All India Radio, Chandmari, Guwahati, was at Indore and vide 

Annexure-I dated 05.04.2005, he was transferred from All India 

Radio, Indore to Itanagar. This was modified vide Directorat&s order 

dated 26.07.2004 and he was transferred from All India Radio, Indore 

to All India Radio, Tezu instead of Itanagar. Again this order was 

modified transferring the applicant to Guwahati (North East) instead 

of All India Radio, Tezu vide order dated 30.08.2004 (Annexure - III). 

As per the averments made in the application, the transfer was on 

public interest and the applicant was entitled for TA Advance. He had 

sent letters dated 27.10.2004 and 01.12.2004 (Annexures - XVI & 

XVII). The Station Directorate granted TA advance of Rs. 20,000/- on 

07.12.2004 (Annexure - XVIII), which was received by the applicant 

on 09.12.2004. The applicant joined on 27.12.2004 and had written a 

letter (Annexure - XIX) dated 03.01.2005 stating that due to non 

receipt of transfer advance, he could not join and sought for grant of 

special disability leave from 12.08.2004 to 09.12.2004, i.e. 120 days. 

Vide annexure - XX dated 22.02.2005, the respondents had informed 

the applicant that special disability leave is not admissible for non 

payment of transfer TA and again the applicant wrote a letter dated 

24.02.2005 (Annexure - XXI) to consider the leave as a special case. 

The applicant again wrote a letter dated 01.04.2005 (Annexure - XXII) 

for which reply was given to the applicant rejecting his case and 

requested the applicant to submit leave application for 120 days for 

earned leave. Aggrieved by the said non grant of special leave for non 

L'1~ 
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reporting for duty, the applicant has filed this application and sought 

for the following reliefs :- 

"a)For a direction upon the respondents that 
the intervening period from 12.08.2004 to 
09.12.2004 i.e., 120 days be granted 
special leave which would not be debited 
from leave account of applicant. 

For a direction upon the respondents that 
the intervening period from 12.08.2004 to 
09.12.2004 i.e.,, 120 days be treated as 
duty for all purpose. This is a similar case 
of OA No. 42112005 order (a) in Central 
Administrative Tribunal Calcutta bench, 
Kolkata. 

(Annexure- XXIV, A,13,CID) 

Any other relief(s) as this Hon'ble tribunal 
may deem fit and proper." 

2. 	The respondents filed a detailed reply statement 

contending that the application is not maintainable being barred by 

non joinder of parties and mis-joinder of unnecessary parties and also 

the application is hit by waiver, estopel and acquiescence and liable to 

be dismissed and further submitted that the applic'nt is put to the 

strictest proof thereof. The All India Radio, indore vide letter dated 

2 8.07.2005 has notified the poor fund position under TA Head and the 

applicant could not be granted Transfer TA advance and the 

Directorate was requested to grant an additional Budget under TA 

Head for an amount of Rs. 1,50,000/- to meet station's need and the 

same was endorsed to the applicant. Under FR 44 of CCS (Leave 

Rules), Special Disability Leave could not grant to a Government 

Servant who is disabled by injury intentionally inflicted or caused in, 

or in consequence of the duty performance of his official or in 

consequence of his official position. The applicant cannot claim 

L,-~ 
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special disability leave for that reason. The application of the 

applicant was forwarded to the Directorate to consider his case vide 

letter dated 12.05.2005. The Directorate directed the applicant to 

submit leave application for 12Q days earned leave from 12.08.2004 to 

09.12.2004 to regularise his period of absence. The prayer for grant 

of special leave, which could be debited from his leave account, or the 

period of his absence from duty for 120 days from 1208.2004 to 

09.12.2004 could not be acceded to. There isno such provision in 

CCS (Leave Rules). 

The applicant has filed a rejoinder reiterating his 

contentions and averments made in the OA and further submitted 

that despite his efforts by sending letter after letter for releasing his 

TA advance to facilitate him to join at Guwahati was not granted. The 

fund shortage could be a reason for denying advance. He was 

released from Indore without granting TA advance and he could not 

move out of Indore for paucity of funds and failed to join at All India 

Radio, Guwahati. He received TA advance on 09.12.2004 and he 

managed to join on 27.12.2004. Failure to join in his new station in 

time is for no fault of the applicant and is purely attributable to the 

respondents and the intervening period from 12.08.2004 to 

09.12.2004, i.e. 120 days ought to be granted as special leave, which 

is not debitable to his leave account. 

1 have heard Mr. M. Chanda, learned counsel for the 

applicant and Mr. M.U. Ahmed, learned AddI. C.G.S.C. for the 

respondents. 
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1 have given due consideration to the averments, 

arguments and evidence placed on records. The issue involved in this 

case is that the applicant was transferred finally to Guwahati and he 

could not join for non-sanction of TA advance for four months. The 

intervening period could be considered as special leave to leave his 

credit. Counsel for the applicant argued that the delay in joining is 

caused because of inaction of the respondents and special leave has to 

be granted to him. Learned counsel for the respondents, on the other 

hand, persuasively argued that there is no provision either disability 

- or special leave and grant of TA advance is not condition precedent, 

but it depends on various facts and circumstances, like one such 

situation is availability of funds. 

Due consideration is given to the arguments and pleadings 

as stated above. The short question for consideration by this Tribunal 

in this O.A. is whether the applicant is entitled for special leave on 

account of delay in joining in the transferred place. Admittedly, the 

applicant was transferred to Guwahati though modifications have 

been made in the original transfer order, which appears from the 

records. After the receipt of the final order of transfer, he has made 

transfer claim as evidence by Annexures - IV, V. etc. The specific 

contention of the respondents is that there is no deliberate and willful 

disobedience on the part of the respondents in not granting TA 

advance, but funds was not available. To substantiate their case, 

annexure - VI produced by the respondents dated 28.07.2004 will 

reveal the facts. For better illustration the said order in Hindi is 

reproduced below: - 

L-"-- 
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From para 2 of the said letter it reveals that the denartment havina 

naucity of funds on this account and reauesting for sanction of 

additional funds. shows the bonaflde of the resoondents. During the 

course of argument, counsel for the applicant fairly conceded that the 

applicant is not eligible for disability leave. On going through FR 44 of 

CCS (Leave) Rules, I am of the view that it is strictly applicable to 

disabled person who is disabled by injury intentionally inflicted or 

caused in, or in consequence of due performance of his official duties 

or in consequence of his official position. The injury in FR 44 denotes 

physical injury (not mental injury or academic). Therefore, since the 

applicant has not caused any type of injury, this provision is not 

applicable as contended by the learned counsel for the applicant. 

Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that leave now claimed is 

snecial leave. Counsel for the applicant has taken my attention to a 

letter dated 05.08.2004, annexure - VIII in which he has requested to 

the respondents It is therefore, once again requested that I may 

kindly be retained at AIR, Indore till TA advance grant to me. The 

question raised in this context is whether arant of TA advance is a 

condition nrecedent in ioinina the transferred niace? The TA advance 

in transfer rule has specified a point that transfer employee is entitled 

to get TA, if he has transferred on public interest. If it is a request 

transfer and he has completed a tenure posting in a specific station, 

he does not become eligible for TA advance. The respondents have 

admitted that the applicant is entitled for TA advance. The question is 

non payment of the advance,.which unabled the épplicant to join the 

transferred place in time. Rule 222 of the Grant of TA advance to 

Government servants was brought to my notice, which reads, "Head 

of office may sanction the advances". On the face of it, it is made clear 



that grant of advance is not mandatory and condition nrecedent: it is 

the djscretion of the comnetent authority. Various factors like 

availability of fund& eligibility of the candidates etc. are to be 

considered. In this case the respondents have no case that the 

applicant is not entitled to TA advance but due to paucity of funds, 

they could not disburse the same. The applicant could have raised the 

funds to Join the transferred station and claim for reimbursement. 

Instead of adopting such course, he insisted on getting advance. 

According to the respondents this obviously delayed and protracted 

the employee from carrying out the transfer order and the counsel for 

the respondents also submitted that if the leave/relief is granted a 

plethora of cases would come to the Tribunal for such matter and 

administration will have a standstill in implementing the transfer 

orders. 

7. 	Learned counsel for the applicant has brought to my 

notice a decision dated 24.04.1992 rendered by this Tribunal in O.A. 

No. 148 of 1991 (Single Bench), Sri Vinod Kurnar Pipersenia Vs. 

Union of India & Ors. and contended that the word 'may' should be 

read as 'should' as that has been done in that case. After going 

through the said judgment, it is found that, that case pertained to 

transfer of an LAS Officer from Assam-Meghalaya Cadre to Uttar 

Pradesh Cadre and Punjab Cadre and for a direction for necessary 

notification within 60 days. The Court has interpreted various 

provisions regarding conferment of All India Services and inter State 

transfer thereof and came to the conclusion that in such cases the 

word 'may' should be read as 'shall'. In other words that case 

pertained to All India Services Rules, which cannot be equated to Rule 
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222, wherein it was in a different circumstances, taking into 

consideration of the statutory/legislative intention. If in all cases the 

word 'may' should be read as 'shcrnld' that will result in far-reaching 

consequence. I do not find any reason to give an emphatic colour to 

the word 'may' to that of 'should'. Therefore, that contention of the 

learned counsel for the applicant cannot stand in its legs. 

The contention of the learned counsel for the applicant 

that the applicant should have been retained in a particular station 

cannot be accepted since his services were probably more wanted in 

the transferred station. Therefore, I am of the view that the applicant 

has not made out a case. 

Learned counsel for the applicant has brought to my 

notice a Judgment and Order 26.05.2005 of the Calcutta Bench of the 

Tribunal passed in O.A. No. 421/2005, wherein it is directed to 

extend the joining time. There 15 days time were extended; wherein 4 

months is in this case. As per rules the joining time can be extended 

only for 15 days than the prescribed days. The facts of that case and 

In this case are different. Hence, it is not applicable in the given 

circumstances. 

The respondents were fair in granting the applicant to 

earned leave, for the absented periods, which is debitable from the 

earned leave account of the applicant and regularised the absented 

period of four months and therefore, no break in service and less 

hardship and the principle of equity and natural justice complied. 
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11. 	In the conspectus of facts and circumstances, I am of the 

considered view that the applicant has not made out a case. 

Therefore, the O.A. fails and the same is, accordingly, dismissed. No 

order as to costs. 

(LV. SACHIDANANDAN) 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

/m b/ 
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IN TUE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRiBUNAL 
GUWARATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

O;A. 	/2005. 

Surendra Fnmar Kadrn 	- Applicant 
Versus 

Union of India & others 	- Respondents. 

mmEx 
S.NO. Aunexure - 	 Particulars 

1 
- Page 

0. 

1. - pplication 2-5 
2. - Verification. 6, 
3. ,I .  Copy oftrmisferorderdated05.0&04 7 

8 

4. II çpyoffransferorderdated26.7.04 
5. M .  Copy ofiransferorderdated30.&04 9 
6 IV & V Copies of TA advance applications dated 23 704 & 27704 10-11 
7, VI Copy of All India Radio indore letter dated .28.7.04 .12 
S. VII & VIII Copies of letter dated 307 04 & 5 804 13-14 
9 DC-A)  9 Copy of train ticket and spee4post receipts 15-l. 
10. X ' py ofrelieviag order dated 11.8.04 16 
11. XI 	- Copytoletterdated3i.8.04. 	 - 117 
12- XII Cojy of'Iettei dated 6904 18 	- 
13. X1II Cpyofletterdated3.9.04 19 
14 XIV &XV copies of letters dated 21 904 &12 1004 20-21 
is. 	.. XVI -  opyofletterdatedZ7.i0.O,4. . 22  .... 
16 XVII çpyofletterdated11204 23 
11....  XVM Copyofletterdatedl.1Z.04 	 .. 
18. 	. jWC .Copyofletterdated3.L05. 	 . 	.. 25 

'19. XC .Cqpyofletterdated22,2.05 	. .26 
20. 	.. Copyofletterdated24.2.05. . 27 
21 XXU-A,E Copy of letter dated 1.4.05. 	- 28-29 
22 .. 

. 

Copy of letter 30.6.05. 0 . 
23. )OUV- 

. 
Copy of CAT order No.421/2005. 

.. 	 ......... 

31-34 

IN 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATiVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAUATI BENCh: GUWAHATI 

O.k No441 /2005. 

BEFWE.. 
SurendraKumar Kadam, 
Assistant Station Engineer, 
All India Radio,, 
Chañdxnaii, 
Guwahati-781003 . Applicant 

AND 
The Union ofinclia, Service 
through the Secretary to the Government ofIndia 
Minisfrjp of Infmiation & Broadcasting, 
Shastri Bhavan, 
NewDe!hi-1i0001. 
The Praar Bharati 
Services through the Chief Executive Officer, 
PTI Building. 
New Delhi-i l000L 
The Director General, 
All JndiaRadio, 
Akashvani Bbavan, 
Parliament Street. 
New Delhi-110001. 
The Station Director,  
All IndaRadio 
Chandmari, Guwahati-781003........... 	Respondents. 

DFAILS OF THE APPLICATIONAND FACI'S OF THE CASE THAT 

14 The applicant is a citizen of India and as such he is entitled to all the right, 
protections and privileges as guranteed under the constitutions ofindia Applicant 
is preently working as Assistant Station Engineer, posted at all India Radio 
Ouwahati. 

1 The applIcant tnmsfbrred front All India RadIo Indore to All India Radio 
itanagar vide directorate order No.2012004-Sill dated 5.04.04 (Amiecure-I) 

3.1he above àrder had been modified vide Directorate orderNo.43/2004-Sfll 
dated 26.7.2004 and applicant iransferred from AU India Radio Indore to All India 
RadIo, Tern 	 (Annexure - U). 

4. Again Dir ctorate had been modilled above order vide order No. 5412004-Sill 
dated 30.08.2004 and the applicant trausfen -ed in the same capacity to All India 
Radio, Gtzwahati (North East) instead of all India Radio, Tern Transfer was in 
public inter.sthnd applicant was entitled for TA. (Atnexure-ifi) 
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5.Appiicant applied for TA advance on tranthr dated 23.7,04 and 27.7.04 
(Annexure-W & V). 

6.Applicant had been Informed by All India Radio, Indáre vide their letter No. 
Ind-1(l)/2004-05/A/C/2118 dated 28.7.2004 that AIR Indore cannot provide 

A advance on transfer. 	 (Annexture VI). 

Applicant sent two letters dated 30. 7.04 and 5.8.04 to Directorate General, All 
India Itadio, New Delhi regarding TA on tranfr and intimated that AIR, Indore 
as well as Dte(B&A section) is unable to provide TA advace. Applicant stated 
that be can not move on transfer wItho*t TA and requested that he may 
kindly be retained at AIR ]dore Tlfl TA advanced grant. 

(Annexure-Vil & VIII) 
AppI leant personally met to Chief Engineer(D), All India Radio, New Delhi on 

10.08.2004 and told him about TA advance crisis. He said to applicant that if your 
stations is not providing TA advance you ask your stations to write a' letter to 
Directorate. He also added that applicant would not ask to move without TA. 
advance,, 	 (Annexw-1'X) 

9.Stations Engineer, AIR Indore sent aietterNo.-8(4)120041AC dated 11.8.2004 
to Directorate and Dy Director General(Fin.) requesting to provide TA advance 
for Sli S.K. I'adam, ASE 

i:ó..0 IndiaRadio, Indore relieved applicant on 11.8.2004 vide letter Noind-
1(2)t2004-S/3303 dated 11.8.2004 without grnting TA advance. It is stated that 
Guwahati is 2700 Kms. away from Indore. Rs.8500/-(approximate) was needed, 
for to and fro journey by train in the entitle class. Ra. 12,000/-(spproximate) was 
also needed for lodging and boarding for one month stay. Thus ntleut Rs.20,000/- 
was needed to move alone from Judore. It was impossible to arranged such bug 
amount for applicanL 

(Annexure -X). 
1 1.Applicaut written a letter dated 31.8. 2004 to Superintending Engineer AIR, 
Indore and requested them to provide TA advance as early as possible. It is also 
stated that without TA advance he can not move 

(Annexure .Xt). 
12.Applicant sent a letter dated 6.9.2004 to Directorate General, All India Radio, 
New Delhi stated that AIR, Indore as well as Directorate is unable to provide TA 
advance and under this circumstances he can not move from Indore on transfer 
without TA advance. 

13.A11 India Radio, Indore inThrmed applicant vide letter Noind(1(1)/2004-
051A/C/558 dated 3.9,2004.((received on 10.9.2004) that grant oFTA advance is 
not possible. 	 (Aniere -XIII). 

14.Applicant sent two letters lated 21.9i004 and 12.10.2004 to Engineer-in-
Chief, All India Radio, New Delhi and copy to Chief Executive officer Prasar 
Bbarati, New Delhi stated that be can not move from. Jndore on transfer without 
TA advance. He requested to an-ange TA advance as early, as possible and he may 
be treated on 4ut3i since his reievin& to till advance pant him. 

((Annexure -XIV & XV). 
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15.Applicant sent a letter dated 27.10.2004 to Director Gefleral, AlIndia Radio, 
New Delhi requested to arrange TA advance as early as possible and may be 
treated on duty sifice his relieving to *111 advance grant Mm. 

(Annexure -XVI). 

16.Appiicant written a letter dated 1.12.2004 to the Station 
Director, All India kado, Indore and reqnested to,grant TA advance at the 
earliest ' 	 (Annexure -XVII). 

17.7be Station Director, All indiaRadio, Indore sanctioned 
Rs.20,000/- as a TA advance against Rs.82,885/-(applicant letter dated 23.7.04) 
vide theIr letter No. Tnd-8(4)12004-05/A1C/4715 dated 7.12.2004. Advance 
receivedby applicant on 9.12.2004. 	 ((Annexure - XVIII).' 

l&Applicant joIned All IncliaRadió, Guwahati on 27.12.2004. He written a letter 
dated.3.L2005 to SuperintendipgEi&gineer, All India Radio, Guwahati stated why 
be could not be joined All India Radio Guwthati just afler his relievin& He 
requested to grant special disabililyleav from 12.08.2004 'to 09,12.2004 i.e., 120 
days whIch would not be debited from his leave account 	((Amiexure -XIX). 

19.AIl India Radio, Guwahati, informed to applicant vide letter No.21(2)/2004-
05-S dated 22.2.2005 that special disability leave is not admissible for nOn 
payment of transfer TA 	. 	 (Annexure -XX) 

20.Appiicant written a letter dated 24.2.2005 to Siperintending Eflgineer, All 
India Radio, Guwahati and requested to consider his leave case as a special case 
and may be sanctioned/rogularised any other kind of leave from 12.08.2004 to 
09:12.2004 i.e., 120 days which would not be debited from his leave account 

(Annexure XXI) 

lLApplicant written a letter datd 1.4.2005 to the Directorate General, All India 
Radio New Delhi through All India Radio Guwahati and requested to consider 
his leave case as a special case and may kindly be granted.speciàl leave from 
11.81004 to 09.t21004 i.e., 110 days which would not be debited from his 
leave account. 10.122004 to 2412.94 was normal Joining the. 

(AnnexureXX1I-A,B) 

22.All India Radio Guwahati informed to applicant side their Letter 
Nø.2i(2)/2005S/(SKK)/J 868 dated 30.6.2005 and vide Directorate letter 
No.91159199-Sm501 dated 09.06.2005 that the request of Sbri SX Kadarn, 
Assistant Station Engineer for grant of 120 days special leave is not possible as it 
in not covered under Rules, applicant was also instructed to Submit leave 
application of 120 days earu leave. 	 (Aimexure -)CXIII) 
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RELiEI (S) SOUGHT FOR 
2.Under the above facts and circumstances. The applicauthumbty prays that 
your lordsbips be pleased to adrnt this applications call for the records of the 
case a4be pleased to grant the following reiiefs). 

/ ,a) For a directions upon the respondents that the intrvening period from 

ff 12 08O4io 09122004 iJ20 cialJave whicji 
would not be debited from leave account of applicant 

V 

For a directios upon the respondents that the intervening period from 

/ 	12.08.3004 to 09.12.2004 i.e., 120 daysbfreated asdutyiorali 
puipose Ws is a similar casejfOANo 42112005 order (i)iiiCntrat 
Administrative Tribunal Calcutta bencb Kolkata 

-.-4Annexure-XXIV-A,B,C,D) 

Any other roliegs) as this Hon'ble tribunal may deem lit and proper. 

24.This application is filed in peron. 

.25,Particulars of the IPO. 
1)iPO)No : £ 4i(D44 

Date of Issue: 
Issued from: U 

26.1Ast of enclosures: 
As given in the index.. 
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VUWICATiOI 

L Surendra Kurnar Kadam. Msistant Station Enireer, All India Radio, 

Guwabati ed 47 yer, do hereby verWj that the statement made in paranph I to 
26 are tnie to the best cfrny kowledge and betlee. 

I sign this -vericatioO on this the t 2- -day of2005 

__ - - 
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I i 	(BROADCASTIJcG CORPOIAT1ON OF INDIA) 
GLALL 1NDIA AADIO 

- 

NeWDeflu1ajd54Q4 	 1/ 

Q2ooLsn 
The followm anfthe  cadre of..runjorT 

(Engmect Sric arc ordered with muincdat cllect - 

SL Name 	 Present place 	S  Transferred No S/Sun 	 of posting 	 to -- 
1 L S Chauhan - 	All India Radio 	 All India Rad&o - (IRLANOJ1271): S  'Itana 	S 	Indore 	.. . 	

5 

2. S.K. Kadam, 	AUIndthpajj0:. ,. 	 . AlndiaRadj (IRLA No. 	. . Indore. 	. 	S 	Itanagar 

To (RAM BILAS) 
Dv Dir of Admn (E) 

• 	 . 	

0 	 for 	Gencr. 1 PPSt OCEO 
2 PStoDG 
3 PS to E-in-C AIR 

• 4. PS tOEjfl-CDoordajp 
 E(rv/Dfr.ExsiLDKGup) DG 	iJnNDelhi. 	S 

Head Of Office AIR Itanigan/Indoie . 	 S  

CE(R&D)/sTçf, AIR New Delhi. 	S. 	 . 

8 CE(P&A)/(Av/cDo, CE(Nz),AIR & DDII.Ne%V Delhi -3 copies 
9 CE(P&A)/CLAVyCE(0/o CE(SZ), AiR & DD, Chennai -3 copies 

CEEZ),& Dfln, Kolkata - 3op1cs. CE(P&A)/cE(AvM)/cE(D ,I) O/o CE(WZ), AIt'& DDn, Mumbai -3 opies 	S 	S  CE(NEz) Guwahaj 	••. 	 S. . , 	 . S  

Pay & .AccoUts Office. IRLA-Mjn. àfI&B,.AGCR Building New Dcliii. 	0 14 Ministry of I&B, US BA(E), Shastni Bhawan, New Delhi 15 Persons concerned through their respective Offices 

Copy to 

1 PSto CE(D)/PS to CE(Myps to CE(MR),ps to CE(Proj )/DE(P)1DE(Coort1ofly 
DEfJQ)Ecsyr,  (T Division),Dr EPM)DDG(AY1D) 2. A&G/Vi SecfjÔpJ&or 5j 	. . 

	..,. 
5. 
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Transfer/Promotion etc 

Section : S-Ill 
i . 	PRASAR BHARATI 

(BROADCASTiNG CORPORATION OF INDIA) 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL:ALL INDIA RADIO 

No.2/1/2004-S .111 	 New Delhi, 
dated 26.7.2004 

ORDER NO.43/2004-S .11.1 

In partial modification of this Directorate's Order 
No.22/2004-S.I11 (issued from 

File No.215/2004-S.11I) dated 13.04.2004, the follOwing Assistant 
Station Engineers are 

hereby transferred in the sime capacity to their new place of 
J)Ostiflg:- 

SI. 	Name & pi:esent place of posting 
posting 

No. 	S/Shri..' 	0 

------- ----------------------------------- 

1; 	S:K. IKadam,AJR, Indore 
Tezu 

(UOT-AIR, Itanagar) 

2. 	P.1K; Sn, AIR,.Lucknow 
Varanasi 	

0 	
s 

(UOT-AIR, Aizwal) 

3, 	S.K. Tiwari, AIR, Varanasi 
Chattarpur  

(UOT-AIR, Bhuj) 

New place of 

All India Radio, 

A1l.1ndia Radio, 

All India Radio, 

TT 	 m.._._j.. 	0Cr11. T' 	IA T1l 	 A 	 V'.._. A 	it 

https://airhq.air.org.in/airnet/servl  ftiowDoçunent 7/26!04 



o. 2/1/2004-SitE 

A 	 •-c 
PRASAi, b HARATI 

(BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF iNDIA) 	q\X' .  

DIRECTORATE GENERAL:ALL INDIA RADIO 	I A. 

New Delhi. dated 30. 8.2004 Ac' 	fl 

ORDER NO. 54/2004-S .ffl 

In further partial modification of this Directorate's Ordr No.43/2004-SitE (issued 
from File No.211/2004-S.ffl) dated 26.7.2004, Shui S.K. Kaclam, Assistant Statioi Engineer, 
All India Radio. Indore is hereby transferred in the same capacity to All India Radio, Guwahat 
instead of All India Radio, Tezu 

(O.P: CIULIANI) 
Dy, Dir, of Admn.(E) 
for Director General 

PPStoCEQ, 
PStoDG. 
Ps to E-in-C, AIR. 
Dir. (E)(Sh.D.K. Gupta), DG:DoordarshaNew Delhi. 
CE(P&A)/CE(ThI & DDM)O,'o CE(EZ), AIR & DDn,Kolkata -3 copies. 
CE(P&A)/cEv)/'cEDI)o/OcE(Nz) AIR & DDn, New Delhi -3 copies 
CE(P&A)/CE(AVM),'CE(DDO/o CE(SZ). AIR & DDn, Chennai -3 copies. 
CE(P&A)/CE(AVM)10EDDM', O/o CE(WZ), AIR & Mn, Mumbai -3 copies. 
CE(NEZ) Guwahatj, 

10.STI(T)/cE(R&D) AIR New Delhi. 
Head of Office AIR, Indore/Guwaliati/Tezu  
Pay & Accounts Office. IRLA-Mjn. of I&B. AGCR Bullding, New Delhi. 
Ministry of I&B, US BA(E), Shastii Bhawan, New Delhi. 
Person concerned ihrough his respective office. Person concerned is requested 
to send a copy of this order to P&AO(1RLA) slier mentioning their JIRLA Number. 

Copy to: 

To 

PS to CE(D)/PS to CE(M)IPS to CE(MIR)/PS to CE(Proj.)fDE(P)/DE(C oordjfl fjon )./ 
DE(HQ)!DE(Estjrnates )/Dir.(IT Di'ision)/Djr. (EPM)/DENBH)/DDG(A)/Di1 EA)/DDA(E). 
A&GfVig. Section/Scor Section. 
The General Secretary, AIR & DDn Engineers'.Assocjatjon. P&D Unit, AIR,New DeJ1i. 
The President. Association of Radio & Television Engineering Employees 
Post Box No. 422, Gole Markot, New Delhi. 

S. The General Sec•retaiy, All India Akashvani and Doordarshan SC/ST Employees Welfare 
Association, Post Box No.471, GPO, New Delhi-L 
The General Secretary, AIR & Doordai'shan Technical Employees Association, Post Box 
No.736, New Delhi. 

Spare Copies-5. 

(0.?. GULIANJ) 
Dy.Dir. of Adtnn.(E) 
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10  
The Superi niendi ng Engiiecr, 
All lidia Radid 
Indore 

Sub -TiansfcrTA Advance 

Respected Sir, 	.. 	 .; 

As per Dtc oidei No 2/1/2004-S-Ill dated 26 07 2004 I have been Udns1c'1Iom 
AIR Indore toAIR, Tezu. Itis therefore, requested to provide me transfer TA advance as given 
below:-  

I 	Compoitctian1ci gtanl 	 11850 + 5925 = 	17,74S/- 
2. 	Fare br sbl land fahii l' : 

Indore to New D1111(81 8K111.) 	= 	1193/- 
N.I)clhi t 	Tinsukiya(244 I Km) 	= 3 Ii 0/- 
(RajdhaniExp.) 
I insukiyato le,u (110Km ) 	= 	500/- 
By Road (Taxi) 	..' 	Total 	= 4803/- 

Total fare5 & 1/2 	 = 4803 X 5 .50 = 	26,416/- 

I 	Cost of tiansportation of (3369 Km) = 	24,460/- 
personal eT'e'ct. 

4 	Cost of Ii 	i)SpOi tation 0 - fcar 3369 X 6 = 	20,2 14/- 

IO1AL 

lam i ly I )etai I 

46 Yis: 
Mrs Shiv Kadaiii(Wife) -42 Yrs. 
Deepali (Daughter). 	- 19Yrs. 
Vaishali (Daii,htcr) : 	- 17 Yrs. 
Sonali;(Daughtcr) 	- 14 Yrs. 
Shiendra (Son). I 	- 09 Yrs. 

l'haiiking You, 

YoürsfaitiuIly, 

Assistant Station Engineer 
All I 

Date 	27.072004 	. 
iiWa Radio, 1 udore 
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fccci : 2807i.2004 

TT1 

• 	r fft-_1000$ 

STZ1ok 	'51 	3[11(4T wvm qTlft sA uaim I 
ftj '_fn'T I50Lr2OOLi, 2'-'6'2004 Z 

i:472oo4, 

3wd1 1*zr 	 cft rr rcrr1 	i 
14* 2004r-05 	 TT 

PT 	I , 65 000/ 	 1T WT 000/t 	I 

• •' 	
Tc 	3uMiT r rrrrit i 

31 	 fiititi 	rr_rr• 
ii 

TT 'tTZ 	3mT4fr, 3ff gfl  4TU11, c i r 	f 
f4ff  06 'g00+ tI 1fjt 	' 	 1&TT 	tT w4 rui slA 
rft;r}H 	•' 

artiuTITr 	ii)ri  qi 
4c1 qT ift wqq git fft ,M,  Aw p' Fawn qLT 3rriff 164 
fTrrw'crI 

a: 	s 	 I ,50 ,000/ ~4 V4 IT(T 
qt1 	i'Wr: 3r1rftu 	ftiij 	- 	 • 
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RJL  

JO FAX: 
'The Directorate 	nera1 
(13 	j\ Section) 
\ii lfi(ljt.j.3dio 

iliv'ani Bhavan. 
Pnr1ianit Set, 
!ra?\\r DETJ 	flO 005 

"]iiROU(;n PROPF (:21ANNEL 

Sub: '1.1 on tran,f 

e5ccled Sir, 

JiiRiIy rr to letter No.JiJ- (1)/200.i -O5IAJC/21 18 (Photocopy enclosed) 
dated 28.07.2004 As i)er this Jettr AU Indore is unable to provide me. 1\ on truisf JJI 1hi corwecijon it i 	irrath llmat 1. can not move without TA advance. 

Ji is tejtor 	equcstcd 1it I my Idmidlv h rc:iirzc(I 	AIR thdore till TA adva:ce cjanl to ni. 

30.07.2004  

Sc 

ASSTT. SI VEJO N FNCUNEJ1t 

(io:- The DirecLare (Jmiejj1 (Kind Attn.:- Dr. Shri VK.Siugh, CE(D)), All India o. i\kas wnnj Bhavaim, Par] iaineut Streel:, New DJhi Ibr your kind i121'ormaljon wo i equest you kiidIv consider my request dated 27,07.2QØzj for c1uui,co of laco ofpotixzg 

(J 
ASSFT. STATION JjNG1NILrI 

44 Ssati0, 

4611 lT4djft Racfk 

1p~ 
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- 	 FAX/SP1) POST 

•n L)i 	cirijç (ieri'rnl, 
Di Sluj vl:;iil, ('E(DjI 

i3havwi 
Parli :1u]I 	re  

110001. 

I; rj, RO ITCh -  Pi OPER (71,-1 AYVI!J. I t 

'ctd six, 

Kindly rr to n letter ded 30.07 2001 1'e; rdinTAon tranfr. In this connoctioti it is if iwed thai A11. Iidore is u!mble !o provide me i\ advance. I cne to know that Dte.(B&A 5ciofJ) is also unable io provide iiwd till RE. release. Under above 	 s tal 	-i cui not iiove cvithout TA advance. 

1 	It k 	OUCC again requcsw.l that I may kindly be rtaiued at Uk, Indore tiil TA 

/dvancL. 

;raijL to nu. 

fhaukiu 'Soti, 

, 0
1 11,111 Iaitt'u1ly, 

i.tant Station Engineer 

: 5.0.2004 
	 MI India Radio, Indore 

-s:4AA-:~ 

~ C7 
- ftm0;18(ftft4  

'i. 	tfOn 

411 ird, 

itIWjq4 

"x~ 
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NiZ1. 	TICKET NO. CLASS 	PNA NO. TRAIN NO. 	DATE 	KM. 	ADULT 	CHILD 2 
90509726 84-42J3c7 	/ 2415 	OBO8 2C4 818 	1 	0 	 / 	'/ 

' 

• 
) 

.: 	 JOUPJ4EY CUN 	EERVTJ0N T10ET 	 'iRCSTM &I 
. 	. 

RESV UPTO 
t3L.iiz, 

COACH SEAT/BEARIM SEX 	AGE 	T.AUTHORIrI 	CONC. 	R.FEE 	S.CH 	S'CH VOUCHRS. 	T.CASF4 AS. • •• 	 :. 

16 	SU 	 20 	20 	 322 
Ps THRE TIFU TUPEE ONLY 

Li 

INO 	V1 	XPP 	OAQD1 	!40 	J!'LBG 	• 	JU820O4 SCHEDIILE0 
7A 	. 	... 

:• 	 . v.L 	 rUIF-!LI 	_ 

	

. 	• 	•• 	•• 	. 	•• 	. 	. 

•v 

ip 54 
?:. 	

/ 	DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, INDIA 

	

•: 	 TfI{ 	/ ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
41c1 VT 

Insured!Regjstered LetterlParcel I....................................... •  
TMFF /No • 	 c1I 	/Dated 	 TT Of 

	

4- : • • , 	. 	• 

	

• T••• 	 ................................................................................. 

;•••• :-insuredforRupees ................... 
/ 
4T TT 	h1 

.. 

;!;% 
 

	

•fr
••
:•••.J• •/ 	•: • 	••• 	 ...................... 	. 

	

4 i4
•__• 

	

	 _______  
ii TrI l' 	

S' natuie of Addressee OteStamp.of office of delivery... 	
UI ' ____ 	 • • 	 .4 % 	

t 

- R P 54 	IM7h ZM 1111T / .4 	
DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, pIA 

91#1/ ACKNOWLEDcN1 0  
n/fT1 115T '.111 W1 3U 

Received InsuredlRegistered Letter/Parcel / 	• 
fl No 	 IT1 /Dated 	 ____of .. 

•* 	' . . 	•lnsured for R pees ................................................................................ 

iLta.LJ - 	on .......................... 

nature 
Date,Starnp of office of delivery 	 • 

.. 	•• 	• 

	

• 	 p 54 	irrtiWTTIT fnT 
• 	• • 	DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, 	1A 

/ ACKNOWLED 

• 	 Received Insured/Registered LoUci/Parcel /.........ks.... 
•TMZF/ No 	 / I)ated 	.: 	• 	: 

T T 7 

1nurd for 1 	.. .. ............................... 
° 	

F1444.?.4,...4 
• . 
	

Addressed tci .. 

0
P'r JA.LbZ.l, 

• 	 " 
T 1Th-T 	

m 	 i 
• 	:. . .. . Date Stamp of office of dot vcry 	 • . • 	•. 

- lilt 

Steffen 

40 1ndit 



I 	/R54 	 nTftT 	iiii 
DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, INDIA 

MIE1 lli/ACKNOWLEJ)GEMEN1' 

CU 

Received Registered Letter/Parcel  

	

f! f/No. 	 7ed /of 

* Insured for kupe,s 

• 1j 

Add ecr dcL  * * 	I C 
 

14'(LL ,_4 l.C j V,l_ 

IJ • /OII 771? 1Z7 rl- z-.r7. / / p LriJj 

• 	: 	 T[ 1 	 3t RTtSignature and Name 

	

p 	 ..•. 	
••i 	- Date SV.mp of officc of (leli very 

-, 

	

-- 	
I 

*  

GPd 	

V. 

	

I' 	

INDORE<452001 	

Vi 	

a osr 
Counter Nd:! fOPCodeI(T 

T AVINWDIA7  o DIRFCTOR C EF4ER1 hLL INDA PLDIO 	
posT  

VNEWDELHIV 	

. NW 0ELH, P1N:100I • 
frt 2 013 	12/10/204 	1234 

 
Havea nice day 	

r, rir 

INDCIE GPO <4213O1> 	

. 
. 

Counter No:1iOp7Code.T 	
P 	

c;oinr n,V.r:nd:NJIJ 
* 	 POST qICNDIA To:PRASR XRTTh .SECR. ,K 8 	 OST  

NEWDELHI 	

• 	NW flLHt, NN:tiø00 
VVV 	

V Wt:lOgraas 	 ,V 	

V 
mt :2 5 .00 	1 2/10/2004 	12:5 

 
Have a nice dy 	 : 	 V 

JNOORE GPO , (452OØj' -. 	 V  
no 	 - 	

Ar Counter, No:1OpCod.BI(T- V_V1Ü 	V 

	

V 	 V V 
	

V 

 TO:DIRECTOR:GENERALYr* SJNGHA[1 INDIA 
POST 

V  

	

V 	V 	
NEWDELHI . 	 • 	

I 
: 	•. 	

V 

	

V 	
•V 

	

V 	
1VWt;1Ogra__ 	V 	

VV 	 V 	V 	( 
A 	12/10/2004 	12,35 

ave a nice day V 	 V 

OZ  

V 	•V 	V j a 1orz 

 i: 
	

VIINEIPOST 
V 	RLC 	I.J.I 

Cjr r F 
V 	

. 	Tfl G O 	•V 
V 	V 

H.ve A nice rky 

:!)tVE 	PL 

W-INDIA POST nunter Pn:1,flf ...:ode,r4V1t1 

NEW ThiL}fI, flftltoofiI. 	 V 

Wt:43ç,ram.9, 	 V  
(at :27. øø  
Have a nir.e dy 

i
f 

Have a irr 
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/3'o 3 	 H 	11-8-2OO 

TTftT 	1f1 	1-2/ 1/2OO'H1-3 i1H 2()-i-0 
i1 	1T 9T? 	 ?i1 	flNR°1 	91i 14T9 	11 WT5i1TT1 fl fl 

	

ff I 	1 11E15 1/ / 2O0  

ftI 	I 	T 	JI 	R1 	iI:I 	i 	' rYr ii1 	i 

fO 

II Tj\T\T Yf.tdTT 	JUT! 

& 

('1T 	. 1IETTfI) 

1• 	 .i5Osi) 

TTC 

iiffWfl, 

I 	 S 	

I 

1/ wTfTTR 	,T9iFr riruu1 	j 	]TJJ 	 ' T-{1 r i ffl n 
rr 	mn friii 26/7 / Oil ? Qj? 11 IJfl1)1 

2/ 1] 	 uLi1), 1 1TT'4 1 	 101  

/ tITFT 	tIT T1IZ!5Tc, 	4 TTt— 1 jT ii 	I 91I 

i 
 ,/ 	. 	 i11FTVflDfL •fs ,  
5 / 	 frTTr ./ 	 fsfi 	i 
6 / Ti Zf 	pj / 9p:pfl fTi'i /•)i / 	1i 

4. $:i1on 	 / 
411 India Rad19 

S. 

 auwth 



e Supetintending Engineer, 
All India .Radio 	 . 
Maiwa House, 	 . 
INDORE 	 . 

Subject :TA on Transfer 

Ref'nce 	Dte Order No 2/1/2004-Sill dated 26/07/04 
My letterb dated 27/07/04, 30/07/04 & 0/08/04 
AiR, Indore letter .  No md 1(1)2004/Ac 2118 dated 
28/07/04 and Ind.1)2004/S/3303 dated 11/08/04 

Sir, 

Kindly refer to above réferred1ettrs on the subject cited 
above. I have been relieved :t9m AIR, Indore on 11. 08.04 but so far 
Transfer TA advance have not been provided to me I cannot move 
without TA advance. 	: 

It is, therefore, requested that I may kindly be granted TA 
advance as early as possible Or let me know accordingly. 

• 	 0 	 -- 

• 	 S 	• 	. • 	 Yours faithfully, 

. 	

• 	 : 	 .  . (S.K KAD 
E:NC;]:NEIR 

Dated : 31/08/2004 

J.,  
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im 
REGISTERED 

Directorate General, 
(Kind At(n.: Dr. Shri. 
All India Radio, 
Akashwani Bhavan, 
Parliament Street, 
NEW DEL1U 

V.K.Singh, CE(D)) 

ON LEAVE 0C/ 

Sub:- TA on transfer. 

Respected Sir, 

Kindly refer to rny.letters dated 30.07.2004 and 05.08.2004 regarding TA on transfer. 
In this connection it s intimated that I have been releivd from AIR, Indore(Now as per Dte. order 
No.211/2004-Sffl dtd. 308.2004 Ihave been transfered from AIR, Indore to AIR, Ouwahati instead 
of AIR, Tezu) on 11.08.2004 without TA advance as AIR Indore was unabled to provide me above 
advance. As per Dte letter No. 1/187/2003-B&A11625 dtd. 20.08.2004(photocopy enclosed) Dte. 
is also unable to provide hind till RE. release. Under above circumstances I can not move from 
Indore on transfer without TA advance. 

It is therefore once again requested to provide me TA advance at the earliest 

Thanking you, 

Youf'aik1ly, 

1c)OZ 
ASSIT. STATION ENGINEER. 

Date: 06.09.2004 

Copy to:- 
The Directorate General (Kind Mm: Sh.O.P.Bhatti, DE(HQ)), All India Radio, Akashwani 
Bhavan, Parliament Street, New Delhi for your kind information. 

The SuperinteJding Engineer, All India Radio, Chandmari, Guwahati - 781003 for your 
kind informalip  

(S.KKADAM) 
ASSIL STATION ENGINEER 

Lewit S1tt Ion 

itrfI 
il Jndi& Radio  
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The Directorate General, 	
REGiSTERED 	( 

(Kind Attn.: Sb. .KMPaul, E-inC) 
All India Radio, 
Akashwanj Bliavan, 
Parliament Street, 
[FWDLffl ., 

!- TAontransfr. 

Respected Sir, 

It is brought to your kind notice that I was transferred from AIR. Indore to AIR, Itaimgar 
vide Dte. OrderNó 20/2004..S11T dated 05.04. 2004 This order had modified vide Dte.orderNo.43/ 
2004-Sifi dated 2.07.2004 in which I was transferred from AIR, Indore to Alit, 1'eju. Again Ute. 
have modified abàve order vide order No.54/2004-Sifi dated 30.08.2004 and I have been trans- 
fen-ed in the same capacity to All India Radio, Guwahati(NorfJi-t•) instead of All India Radio, Teju. 

I was applied for TA on transfer dated 23.07.2004 and 27.07.2004. But as per AIR 
Indore letter No.lnd- 1 ( l)/2004-05/Nc/2 118 dated 28.07.2004(Photocopy enclosed) have been in-
formed me that AIR Indore can not provide TA on transfer. I sent three letters dated 30.7.2004, 
5.8.2004 and 6. 9.2004 (Photocopy enclosed) to CE(D) regarding TA on transfer and intimated that 
AIR Jndore as well as Dte.(B&A section) aft imable to provide inc TA. advance. I also requested 
that I may kindly berethined at AIR Indore till IA advance grant me. I personally met to CE(D) on 
10.8.2004. 1 told him about TA advance crisis. He told me if your station is not providing TA advance you ask your station to write a letter to Dte.(DEjQ) Directorate would provide you TA on 
transfer. I-Ic also addad Uiat you would not ask to move withoatTA ndvuicc. As CE(D) iuR(fllctjons 
the station engineei;AiR Jndore sentJettCFSNQ.IJId_8(41)/2004/AC dnkl 11.08.2004 to Dte.,DE(HQ) 
and Dy.I)irecior General(Fjnance) requesting to provide TA advance for Sb. S.K.Kadam, ASE. 

AwperAlk Indore letter Noind-1(2)/2004..S/3303. dtd. 11.08.2004, I have been re-
lieved from AIR In lore on 11.08.2004 without TA advance as AIR, Indore was unabled to provide 
me TA on transfer. As per Dto letter No. 1 /187/2003_B&N1625 dtcl. 20.8.2004 (Photocopy en-
closed) Dte. is also unable to provide thud till RE. release. Under above circumstances I can not 
move from indore on transfer without TA advance. 

It is thcrefore requested that I may kindly be arranged TA advance as early as possible so that I may mm AIR,Guwaiiatj. I may consider on 1uty Since my relievinc to till advance grant me. 

Thankixg You 

Dated: 21.09.2004 	
Yours faithibily, 

(S.K.KADAM) 
ASSIT. STATION ENGJ?EER 

Copy to: 
The Prasar Bbarati Secre(ariatyjiid Attn.: Sb. K.S.Sarma, CEO), P.T.LBuilding, New Delhi-110001 for your kind information. 

The Directorate Ge:iervj(}( md Attn. Sb. VK.SjuA CE(D)), All India Radio, Aicashwajij Bliavan, 
Parliament Street, New Del ; 1 information. 

(S14J1ifcz 
c  ?&3?T 

?ci4 	 :t-te,-., 

£' bd 



The Directorate Genei 
(Kind Attn.: Sh.K.M.pajl, E-in-C) 
All India Radio, 

-__ 

. 

3. 

Akashwanj Bhavan, 
Parliament Street, 

YDELffi 

	

Respected Sir, 	 TAoransfer 

Kindly refer to my letter dated 21.09.2004 on the above cited subject. In this regard once 
again it is brought to your kind notice that I was transferred from AIR. doreto AIR, Itanagai vide Dte Order No. 2 0120045111 dated 05.04.2004 

This order had modified vide Dte.order No.43/ 2004S111 dated 26.07.2004 in which I 
was transfthed from AIR, Indore toAIR, Teju. Again Dte. have modified above order vide order No. 54I2004S111 dated 3 0-08.2004 and I have been frans-fened in the same capacity to All India Radio, Guwahatiotth East) ead of All India Radio, Teju. 

I Was applied for TA on transfer dated 23.07.2004 and 
27.072004 But per AIR Indore letter Nojnd l(l)/ 2

004-05/A/C/2 118 dated 28.07.2004 have been inThrmcJ me that 
AIR Indore 

can not projde TA on transfer. I 
sent three letters dated 30.7.2004, 5.8.2004 and 6.9.2004 to CE(D) 

regarding TA on transfer and intimated that AIR Indore as well as Dte.&A section) are unable to 
provide me TA advance I also requested that I may kindly be retained at AIR Indore till tA advance 
grant me. Ipersonally met to CE(D) on 10.8.2004. I told him about TA advance risis. He told me 
if your station is not Providing TA advance you ask your station to ite a letter to DteE,HQ) 
Directorate would provide you TA on transfer. He also added that you wod not ask to move 

without TA advance As CE) insctjons the station encrineer, AIR, Indore sent letters No .Ind-S(4
)/2004/AC dated 11.08.2004 to Dte.,DE(HQ) and Dv.Director Gene aJinance) requesting to provide TA advance for Sh. S.K.Kada, ASE. 

As per AIR Indore letter No.Indl(2)/20045/ 33 0 3  dtd. 11.08.2004, 1 have been re-lieved from AIR Indore on 11.08.2004 without TA advance as AIR, Indore was unabled to provide 
me TA on transfer. per Dte letter No.1/187/2003 B&167

-  dtd. 0.8.2004 Dte. is also unable to provide fund till RE. release Under above circumstances 
I can not move from Indore on transfer without TA advance. 

It is therefore requested that I 
may kindly be arranged TA advance as early as possible so that I may join AIR, Guwatj I may consider on du 

Since my relieving to üIl advance grant me. 
Thanking You, 

Yours fiI.hfJJ' 

Qpy.to: I%SSTT. STATION ENGINEER 

The Prasar Bhatj Secretaat(Kind Attn.: Sh. K.S.Saa 
Jj 	 CEO), P.T.I.Building, New Delhj- 110001 foryour 	information 

The Di - 

Attn. Sh. V.K.Singh, CE(D)), All India Radio, Akashwanj Bhavan, Parliament Street, New Delhi for your kind information 
The Superintend ing Ei;eer 
information 	 All Jna Radio, Chandmarj Guwahati - 7S 1003 for your kind 

WV"

(S.KJUD\1) 

l 

Dated: 12.10.2004 

V 

' 	 0 	- 



I'Jfl) The Directorate Gciicral 

(Kind Attn.: Dr. Sh.aijeshwai. Singh, DG) 
India Radio, 

Akashwi11j 13havan, 
Parliament Street, 
NJ2EJJJ • 

Sub:- TA on frin s 4'er. 

Respected Sir, 

It is brought to your kind notice that I was transferred 
from AIR, Indore to AIR, Itanagar vide Dte. Order No 20/2004 Sill dated 05.04.2004. This order had modified vide l)(c.ôrdcr No.43/ 

2004-Sill dated 26.072004 in which 1 was transferred from AIR, Indore to AIR, Teju. Again Dte. 
have mdjfled above order vide order No.54/2004S III dated 30.08.2004 and I have been traiis-ferred in the same capacity to All India Radio, Guwa]1alioI .tpasi) instead of All India Radio, Tej U. 

I was applied for 
TAon transfer dated 23.07.2004 and 27.07.2004. But as per AiR Indore letter No.Jnd- 1(1 ) 12004-05/A/c/2 118 dated 2$ .O7.2004(Photocopy 

enclose(l) have been in-formed me that AIR lndore can not provide TA on transfer. I sent three letters dated 30.7.2004, 58.2004 and 6.9.2004(PhotoCO1)y enclosed) to CE(D) regarding 
TA on transfer and informed that AIR Indore as well as DLe.(B&A section) is unable to Provide 

mc TA ad Vance I also rCqucstcd (hat 
I may kindly be retaiid at AIR Indore till TA advance grant me. I personally met to CE(D) on 10.8.2004. 1 told himabout TA advance crisis. He told 

me if your station is not providing TA advaiice you ask your qationto write a letter to DtC.(DE.HQ), Directorate would 
provide you TA on transfer. He also addedthat you would not ask to move without IA advance. As CE(1)) instructions the Station Cngnccj, AIJ, Indore sent letters No.J 1]d8(4)/2oo4/Ac dated 11.08.2004 to I)te.,DE(J-JQ) and Dy.Directo1. General(Fi]lance) requestizig to provide TA advance 

for Sh. S.K.Kadani, ASE. 
As per AIR Indore letter Nojnd-] (2)/2004-S/3303 did. 11.08.2004, 1 have been re-lieved frOm AIR Indore on 11.08.2004 without TA advance as AIR, Jndore was unabled to provide me 

TAOn transfer. As.er Die leter No.1/I 87/2003:B&l 
625 did. 20.8.2004(Pllot•ocoj)y enclosed) Dte. is also unable to provide fund till R.E. release. 

I written two letters dated 21.9.2004 and 12.10.2004 (Photocopy enclosed) to Enginee1 . jJ1CJ]jf11 Chief Engineer(D) requesting to arrange TA advance as early aspossjble But till date TA on transfer could not grant me. Under above circumstances I can not move from Indore on transfer without TA advance. 
It is therefore requested that I may kindly be arranged TA advance as earl)' as possible so that I mayjoin AIR, Guahati I may consider on dug' since my relieving to till advance grant me. 

Thanking You, 

1~) 
Dated: 2710.2004 

Ste fj,y 

411 ndi Rid 

QUw&hø 

Yuti;s lait 'fully, 

/ 
(S.K.KAi)Ai\ij ) 	O 

ASSTT. STATiON ENG1NEI 



ieStaton Director, 
All India Radio, 
INDORE 

	

Subject: 	.TA.on Transfer 

Ref'nce: 	1.Dte. drder No.2/1/2004-SIll dated 26/07/04. 
2.My letters dated 27107/04, 30/07/04, 05/08/04 and 
31 /08/d4.: 
3.AIR, ltndores letters no, IND.1(1)2004/AC/2118 dated 
28,07/04, 1ND. 1(2)2004/S/3303 dated 11/08/04 and 
IND. 1(1 )2004/AC/558 dated 03/09/04 

Sir, 

Kindly refer to above referrd letters on the subject cited above. I. have been re-
lieved from AIR, Indore on 11/08/04but so far transfer TA advance has not been provided 
to me, therefore, I could not join at AIR, Guwahati. 1 am waiting for TA advance. 

I came to know that Dte. has released some fund under the Head of DIE. It is 
/ therefore, requested that I may kindly be granted TA advance at the earliest otherwise, it 

will be presumed that you are forcing me to knock the door of the Honourable Court. 

Yours faithfully, 

Dated 01/12/2004 	 : 	
7 

KADAM) 1 1Th) t 1  
ASSTT. STATION ENGINEER 

çppy for kind inforthation to : 

The Director General (Kind Attn : Dr. Braijeshwar Singh) 
All India Radio,'Akashvani Bhawan, Parliament Street, 
New Delhi-i. 	' 
The Dte. General (Kind Attn Dr. V.K.Singh, CE(D), AIR, 
Akashvani Bhawan, Parliament Street, New Delhi-i 

.4 sI 

• 	 ASSTT. 

Siit (on Rngine 

41 1rdift Radio, 
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• 	 OOwat 

STATION ENGINEER 
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The S&perint*idixg Engini; 
All India Radio, 

ciI dirthiiiiy iave. 

•Repcdxd Sir, 
Kindly i'thr to Dte. 	dei'No.5412004..SiiL dad 30.08.2004 and AIR hkdore 

leth No M-1 (2)I2001.-Sf() dd 11 02. )004(PhcAo py 'n l'd) I lA 	)A( d 
AI[. Guwahjta ',n 17.12.2004,(ItJN) I eiuld not jüined thir, tatjjn'. prt Jtei my 
relieving due to tbiIowing reaou. 

1 was phed fr TA on Irnr dated 2307.2004 & 27.07.2004. But as per AIR 
Indore leftNc..iid-1(1)/2004..05/.AJci211 dated 28.07.2004. (Thc'to COPY ndøed) wai 
üfbimed me 'that Al }idore can no provide TA on tr.  tfèr. I sent ffiree lefters date& 
30.071, 05.08.04 and 06.0.04(Photo copy eudoed) to CE(D) xgarding TA on 

EOfl14 ii AII :kd 	Dt(B & A ecLion) is unable to provide 
Al TA advance. I also requekud that I may kindly be retained at AIR ITidore till TA 
advante grant me. I personally met to CE(D) on 10.Qa 2004. I told hm about IA 
advance 	told me if your .taiien not providing IA ndvene you ak your 
tat4)n. to write a letter to Dte. (D1HQ) Directorate would provide you D\. on h'anfr. 

He also added that you would not ask to move without TA. advance. As CE(D) 
rmfinw ,  the tj1ion ennee', AIR, Iftdox e cnt le1Jt No I'1 8el)/O(WAC died 

11.08.2004 to DteD1iWQ) and :o I)iitor Ge ral(Fixiance) xqucating to prcivide TA 
advance fbr Sh. S.K. Kdani ASE 

j. 	1 was eved from AU Indar on J 1 09.2004 withct t A idvan 	A11 mdcii c 
wa nniled to provide me LA on trawfien As per Dte Lik i'io tIl 7i2u)s i & A 
doci 0 08 2001 Photo c'opy dod) Dth Wa" also &ivaided to pw'id m I A on 
1rinzb'r. t h1d vntb"n three lett to Engineer m-<Thic'±, C{ic1 Lngnei (1.)) and Directcir 
Gnerai dated 21.092004, 12.102004. . and 27.10.2004 (Photo cop'y enclosed) 
repcetively, requesting them to. arrange TA advances as early as possible. I ain 
repiested to Station Threètc AJR .Jndore dated 01.1242004 (F'hoth cop' enoscdibiTA. 

' 

	

	.. advance. 'He granted me r20,000f- on 09.12.2004 against TA advance request of 
R82825/. dated 23.07.2004. 

1) 	Ji i 
 

there'Ibm reqiieste4 that I may kindly he ginted special disabilil leave from 
1108.2004 to 09.1212.004 i.e., 12.0 dayr,  wIieh will not be debited frcm leave account. 

f 	Thaiikit]g you. 
4ill4lI'qr 

. 	 .' •&J.*LIJs*Iy  

.Ic. IAJ)i\M 

L, 

r 	 - 
rT 



No 21 (2)/2004-05-S/ 
PRASARBHARATI 

(BROADCASTING CORPORARTION OF INDIA) 
ALL INDIA RADIO::GUVVAHAT( 

2 2 FFP 20f35 

.. 	 ?..1 '..uwna . k, o 
Dated the 161  Feb, 2005. 

WIEMORANDUM 

VVithrfcrncc to his application dated 03.01 .2005 regarding grant 

of S7aI Disabd ty Leave for 123 c 4ays from 12 OC 2004. to 09 12 2004 for non- 

payr'ent of Tiansfer T A in connection with his transfer from AlP, Indoie to 

AIR,Cuwahati. 

Shri S K Kadam 	Assistant Stanon Engineer at ti'iis Statiri is 

heieby in'orrned that a per Rules Special Disab:lity Leave is 	adrntssble on the 

ground sttod abcvG, 

j
Shri •Kdam i therefore requested to submit (ho loavo application 

n the orescribed form to rëtiãrise the same. 

A. R. PAT(-IAK 
Sr. Admistrative Officer, 

for Station Directoi 

Shri S.K.Kdam 	 .1 

Assistant Station Engineer;,; 	JJ AU India Radio,  
Guwahati 

• 	 rw•• 	
¶ 
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To 
The S rn[xthdig Etinc', 
All India Radio, 
itwahati. 

Eandly aiifra lo /cYua AEea No ) I (i' )i '()O'I 0) 	difrd  
Ym htw m(ud me thi1 a pi RiJe iis 	 iw is nut iulm thI In 
'oiw lion I W6j1d lkr to thaw yyut krd M. uti':,n dct my 1r'' appli? %1IJ(y1 iLbd 
03.01. 2005. In wfueh I vhw1.r nnIaoned 11i why I othI nol bu' ou4 J(tv 	jt I 
iflu wi,' tUt wg i wxi AIR JndOQ. 

1, lhri riii o OH' uagain recolested  iltt 4,eJ5 lu 	vu' m 	be 
Ia eed a' pu iI 	e 	I miy 

 
be 'jift 	ridi jtLii v,i d 	' 	 n.td o 1' 	Ia 

12.08.04 to 09i2.04 thøti 120 days wiith will not be &thAcd frot arAy I eav accnti 
It may kuidly bfw rded to  directorth. 

1kiAIcag yu 

1)atec: L4.02.2U5  

St#tfr)p.E?hzc  

• 'kM 1xadi Rq d* 

iwbt 
::------ 

Y'csan' fk[1ly, 

S.K. KADAM) 

I lfl~ 
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To 
The I)irector General, 
Kind attn.: Sliri Ranbir Slngh. DE(E & P), 
All India Radio, Akashvi I Bbavan, 
Parliament Stteet, 
Now DoLh-11000I 

( rJiRouuLrRQPJR ci1ANN!J) 

Sub:- Spécial leave. 

Respected Sir, 
Kindly refer to Dte. Order No.54/2004-Sifi huted 30.08.2004 and AIR Jndore 

letter NoJnd.-1(2)/2004-813303 doted 1 1.08.2004(Photo copy enclosed). Ii have joined 
AIR Guwahati on 21.12.2004 (F/1). I could not joined AIR, Guwahati just. afler my 
relieving due to following reasons. 

I was applied for TA on transfer dated 23.07.2004 & 27.07.2004. But as per AIR 
Indore lett6rNo.Jnd-1(1)/2004-05fAJc/2118 dated 28.07.2004 (Plioi:o COPY enclosed) was 
informed me that AIR Indoró crn not provide TA cm trnfer1 I icn thr 	ter c!d 
30.07.04, 05.08.04 and 06M9.04Photo' COPY  enclosed) to eED) re,ardiiig TA. on 
transfer and informed that AIR indore as well as Dte.(B & A section) is unable to provide 
me TA ndvnnce under nbove circumas(:ances I can not: SHOVe from indore on transfer 
without. TA advance. I also requested that I may kindly be retained at. AIR indnre till TA 
advance grant me. IperBonafly met to CE(D) on 10.08.2004. 1 told him about. TA 
advance crisis. He told me if your station is not providing TA advance you ask your 
station to write a lefter to Dte.(DE,HQ) DirectoraU would Provide OH 'IA on tranft.r. 
He also added that you Would not ask to move without TA advance. As CE(D) 
instructions the .,station engineer, AIR, Indore sent letters NoJnd-8(4 )12004/AC dated 
11.08.2004 to Dto.,DE(HQ) and Dy. Director Gererai(Finance) requesting to provide TA 
advance for Sh. S.K. Kadam. ASE. 

I was reieved from AIR iadore on 11.08.2004. without. 'I'A rtdvm,ce cis AIR Jndore 
was unabled toprovide nzè TA on transfer. As per Dte. Lofler No.1/1871200343 & A 
dated 20.08.2004 (Photo copy enclosed) Dte. Was also unaIded to provide me TA on 
transfer. I had written three letters to Engineer-in-Chief, Chief En.gineer(D) and Director 
General dated 21.092004, 12.10.2004 and 27.10.2004 (I?hoto copy eucIoed) 
resp@ctively, requesting them to arranpe TA advances as early as tYOSSiblt). I tgain 
requested to Station Director ALP. Indore dated 01.12.2004 (Photo copy encfose(J).tor TA 
advance. He granted me Ps.20,000f- ort 09.12.2004 aiusf Ti\ idvnico requrit of 

Rn 82885/- dates 23 07 2004 1 tiui I could joined al t IR (uw thtti on 27 11.2005.  

Ia/ion 

)t India Rj.id 

i 

I 
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I applkd for leave to Superiutendi Engineer AJR, (3nwalssit,i requesting (hem to 
sanction special disabilityleave from 1208.2004 to 09.12.2004 i.e 12 0days which would 
not be debited from my leave account dated 03 01 2005 (Photo copy onc1ood) In ip!y 
of above lett AIRS  Guwahati informed me that as per rule special disability leave is not 
admissiblefor non 0ayinent of transfer T.A. dated 22.02.2004 (photo copy eiek.). 

I once again requested that above case may consider as a special case and I may 
be sanctioned/regularised any other kind of leave dated 24.02.2005, but so far leave is 
not sanction 

It is therefore rquested that. above case may consider a special. case 9ticl I may 
hndly be granted special leave iioin 12 OS 2004 to 09 12 2001 i. e 120, di 
be debitedfrom my iea 'account. 	. 	 4 

Thanking you....... 
. 	 ..

.  
Dated: 01.04.2005: 	: 	

Yoi 	it.hlly,  

( &}': 1ADAJ4 )t 1( ?(tr 
AssU. 

4•? iffW4' 

£: 
TT1i. 

• 	•4.i 1TIdn 

i1 
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No.21 (2)12005-S/( SKK)i I 

PRASAR BHARATI 
(BROADCASTING CORPORARTION OF INDIA) 

ALL INDIA RADIO::GUWAHAT1 

3 0 !P 21305 
Chandmarj, Guwahati-781 003 

• 	 Dated the June 24 2005. 

0 

Sub: 6rant of.1?0 days Special Leave to Shri S. K. Kadam, 
4ssistant Station Engineer, AIR, Guwahati. 

Ref:- His representation dated 01.04.2005. 

The Directorate,: vide their OM. No.91159/99-S.1111501 dated 
09.06.2005 has informed that the request of Shri & K. Kadam, Assistant Station 
Engineer for grant of 120 days SeciaI leave has been considered in Directorate but it 
is not found possible to acàede to his request as it is not covered under Rules 

The Directorate has instructed to obtain fresh leave application of 
120 days "Earned Leave from Shri Kadam from 12.08.2004 to 09.12.2004 to regularize 
the period of absence. Shri S. K. Kadam , Assistant Station Engineer may therefore 
submit application for Ieave.accordihalv to this ôffir'c 

(MOHAN:/°Y 
'Sh. S. K. Kadam, 	

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEEft 

Assistant Station Engineer,, 
AlUndia Radio, 

Copy to :- Chief Engineer(ILEZ), AIR & TV, Dr. P. Kakoti's Building, Near Ganeshguri 
flyover, G.S.Road 1  Gwaa4i-781 006 for kind information. 

SUPERINTEND)NG FNG)!\lPFP 

4E. Station .::&1tMi 

411 india Rad' 
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CENTRAL ADMINJSTRAT1VF .1 RIBUNAL, 

2005. 

CALcj,nJABENC1j KOl RAjA 

'_ 	.ctYQJ .StY4DL 

Hon ble Shii AnondrKumar Bhdtt, Admlnlstr(ilIve Member.  

Soumitra Ma±umder,,.I. 
9/43A, Netaji Nagar,' 
Kolkata- 700092.!::H;.: 	 ...Apphcant. 
(By Advocate Shri R K De)  

	

1 Union of Indii service 	 e/ 	 \ 
U ioiqh the Secretary to 
1h (iovernrnent,oflndia, 	

' Mikiry of Information & Broacicasung, 
S 	i;tri 131iavan, 	, 	, 	

• New Delhi 	1. 10 001. 	 -- 
2. Pisr Bharti, 

serve throdgh .the, 
Chief Executhje Officer, 
NI mdi House, 
LC(:fliCU5 rvlarg 
N'w Delhi - 110001. 

3 
I) .t)i .I3i'htii Kenciia 

Udáy' Shankar. Sara: ii, 
J.tf 	rten, 

c:7cj U5.. 
Figneer, 

Eiist tone, . 
All India Radio & 

Doorcharshan, Akashv'anj Bhavan, 
Floor, Ed:en Gardehs, 

Kolkata -700'00,i 	 Respondents 
(By Advocate Shri .,Pa l  

1 {AnandKumar Bhatt, Member (A) 
yi 

i mie following relief his been so:icjht by the applicant in the 

preenr application 

<:) 	f-or cm ,order dim ecting the rospon.dents to release the 
sryofthàpljcant for the month of March, 2005 and for 
subsequent per ads regularly. 
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For a direction upon the respondents for payment of TA 

& DA advances beFore effecting any release order for 
riroveriien fromKolkata to North-East Region. 

For. quashin. the impugned release order which has 
been iss:ued by :nii-apPliCation of mind and pending release 
of advance of TA.& DA,to the applicant as per Rules. 

a dltlo 	upon the respondents that the 
intervening petod from 15.3.2005 till the applicant Is lawfully 
reledsed be treated as duty for all purposes 

Any other order/order(s) as this Hon'ble Tribunal may 
dcem fit and: proper. 

2 	Fcv_-ts. accoiding to the applicant we U it 	 t 

appli ant is one of the SCniu 1 )5t Seidor Frrc.jiiieer irig/ 
 

Assii airt posted at Doordarhan Kendici (I.:r shail, L)L)K), Kolkdta 

	

. 	 . 	
. 

His (:adi t controlling officer is Chief,. Englner, Eastern Lone. 	in 	.. 

August, 2.003 the Eastern Zone was bifurcated and a sepclr cite North 

East Zone was carved out The applicant opted to go to the North 

East Zone and accordingy transfer order dt. 30.9.2004 was issued 

transNrr nig the applicant to DDK Guwahati 	Me applicant states 

	

........... .. 	_ctc 

that c:op of this order wsLmarked  to him. Later, because of some 

objeciloir fro&i. the ,Unloths the Chief Engineer, East Zone issued 
. 	 . 	 r 

orders on 28,10.2004 (Añnexure - A-5) not to relieve the applicant 

without pnor concurrence of Zonal Office, Eat,t  7one 1 herefore, his 

transfer. and application for .TA/DA were shelved. The applicant was 

on dirty ull .93;2005. He left for Durcjapur cc ;ee his fail rer, 	He 

was miuie.d 	report for duty on 15.3.205 Iii the eve ing shift. 

However 	herr ;,came to report for duty fl i 5.3. 2005, lie caine 

to know that he was relieved on transfer vide order dt. 11.3.2005. 
J. ..**.. 	.. 

11.3.2005 was aFriday and the order was to take effect from 

14.3.2005 afternoOn.No.action was taken Ior releasing TA/DA to 

for the appli cint. The aplilicant  repo.rtel 	28.3. /005 reque;ting  
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disbursement of 1. /DAacivaflCe before giving effect to such relief 

order. The appti:mt fuhe states that he has not been given any 

s?ldry for Mdi ch 2005 and no LPC has been issued in respect of he 

app cantm d advance'has also not been given to the applicant 

3 	in u otat submissions, Shri R K Dc, counsel lot the appliCd 	/ 

	

( 	
r 

4 	 '''V 	•, 	. 	 . 	 J 	/ 	/ 	t' 1 l' , 	\ t. 

i eitera ted Ole written pleadings 
\' 

4 	In the oral submissions, Shri S Panda, counsel for the 

respondents stted that the applicant has dlready been idieve/ 

about 7 	months back and TA/DA has been sanctioned and Is 

tying In th' office since 2113 2005, but th applicant has not taken 

it as ye 

5. 	ima' e cnsidered the case. 1 he applici.'lt states that lie was 

not given ihe copy of the: transfer order d't 	3.9.2004, as well as 

the order dt 11110.004'(AflfleXu1e - A-3).. However, the applicant 

has stated that he ap5liedIf6r'TA/DA on 26,10.2004 and therefore, 

IV 
it is difficult :to belIeve that he dkl noi know of the transfer, 

especially when he opted for a transfer to Guwahati. Vide order dt. 

28.1 0,,0( I, the Chief Engineer issued or(Ic'rS 110 L to i',elitve the 

ai,I'ti'amm' 	However, he. was relieved vide hi Iei cli:. .1 .3.2005 

(1 nexuF 	A6). This order has been I marked to the official 

cceried and the applicant has annexed a copy of the said order 

ii his O.A. .and.therefore, it is presumed that the applicant received 

0 copy of tie"orde r some how or the other. The main grudge of 

ti 

 

appilf.ant seems o,bethat TA/DA advance was not given to him 

I 	i'e is'.'imiig hisrellef, rder for which lie hale a representation 
.4 	. 

28.3 ;oás. 	it is found that in the s;.micl representatiOt) dt. 

:3,7005 (Annexure - A7) the applicant has not made any 
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reque;t lot ,  piay advance- and therefore, I do not think that any 

direction is .requlredto dive the ,applicant any pay advance and to 
:..-- 

the_eteRtLthe joining time on this ptetext 	However, the 

respondents have stated that the TA/DA was sanctioned and was 

ready for payment on 2113  2005 and that has not been collected by 

the apphc aking il things Into consideiation, it Is ordered 

that: 

) 	.T.he.perldd - frorn 14.3.2005 to 21.3.2005 be taken as 
e tended joining time---- 	\)_- 	3- 

b) 	The appIicart should report to DDK, Guwahati in 
zccordahce with the .order dt. i :1.3.2005 not later than 15 
'idyS of,  the date of Issue of this order .  

- le period between 22.3.20(15 and the date the 
/I1IIICant . j oi n s: at Guwahati be regtrl-rr zed by giving the 
;ip.licant leave due tO him after kdUL iinq the normal joiiiinq 

re. 

6. 	The OA. is disposed of as above. Np costs. 

(ANAND KUMAR BHATT) 

. 	
"1 	. ... •:-: .j 	 MEMBER (A) 
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CAOM 

IN THE CEI TRAL A01IIiirRATIVE RIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH 	. 
,ffffWAH ATI. 

IN THE MATTER OF 	 ' 

O.A. No. 240 of 2005 

Surendra Kumar Kadam 

.........Applicant. 

- Versus- 

The Union of India & Ors. 

Respondents. 

- AND- 

IN THE MATTER OF 

Written Statement submitted by the 

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4. 

WRti iN STATEMENTS: 

The humble answering Respondents 

submit their written statement as follows:- 

1. (a) That I am the  

and Respondent No. 4 	in the aforesaid case. I am acquainted 

with the facts and circumstances of the case. I have gone through a 

copy of the application served on me and have . understood . the 

cont.entc thereof Save and except whatever is specifically admitted in 

this written statement, the contentions and statements made in the 

application may be deemed to have been denied. I am competent and 

authorized to file the written statement on behalf of the Respondents. 

(b) 	The application is filed unjust and unsustainable both on facts and in 

law. 

U 
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That the application is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties and 

misjoinder of unnecessary parties.. 	- 

That the application is also hit by the Principles of waiver, estopel and 

acquiescence and liable to be dismissed. 

That any action taken by the Respondents was not stigmatic and some 

-  were for the sake of public interest and it cannot be said that the 

decision taken by the Respondents against the applicant had suffered 

from the vice of illegality. 

That with regard to the statements made in Paragraphs 1 to 5 and 7 to 18 

and 20 the Respondent submits that, these are all matters of records and as 

such the applicant is put to strictest proof thereof. 

That with regard to the statements made in Paragraph 6 of the application, 

the answering Respondent not fully admitted the same since it is only 

partially correct. 	Actually AIR, Indore vide letter No.Ind-1 (1)12004- 

05/AC/2118 dated 28/07/2004 notified Directorate about the poor fund 

position under TA Head and due to poor fund position applicant could not be 

granted TIA advance. As such AIR, Indore requested Directorate to grant an 

additional Budget under TA Head for an amount of Rs.1, 50,000 to meet 

stations need and the same was endorsed to applicant. 

That with regard to the statements made in Paragraph 19 of the application, 

- the answering Respondent submits that under FR-44 of CCS (Leave Rules), 

Special Disability Leave could be granted to a Government Servant who is 
- - 

disabled by injury intentionally inflicted or caused in, or in consequence of the 

due performance of his official duties or in consequence of his official 

position. 
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000 	S. That with regard to the statements made in Paragraphs 21 & 22 of the 

application, the answering Respondent beg to state that the applicant's 

application was forwarded to Directorate vide SD, AIR, Guwahati's letter 

No.21 (2)/2005-S (SSK) dated 12/05/2005 to consider his case. 

All India Radio, Guwahati had conveyed the Directorate's decision about his 

leave case vide rvlemo No.21 (2)/2005-S (SSK) dated 30/06/2005 and as per 

Directorate's decision applicant was requested to submit leave application for 

120 days earned leave from 12/08/2004 to 09/12/2004 to regularize the 

period of absence. 

That with regard to the statements made in Paragraph 23 of the application, 

the answering Respondent submits that the applicant has prayed for grant of 

Special leave, which would not be debited from his leave account or the 
• 	 -. 	 - -_ 

period of his absence from duty for 120 days from 12/08/2004 to 09/12/2004 
- 

be treated as duty for all purposes. 	 - 

There is no such provision in CCS (Leave Rules). Hence the prayer may not 

be granted. 

That the Respondent submits that the application is devoid of merit and as 

such the same is liable to be dismissed. 

That this written statement is made bona-fide and for the erids of justice and 

equity. 	 • 

Verification ......... 

a 
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VERIFICATION 

I, L P. '-im 	 &Jd, ', 

do hereby solemnly affirm and verify that the statements made hereinabove are 

true to my knowledge, belief and information and nothing being suppressed. 

I sign this verification on this . 	day of January, 2006 at 

cv 

Blaiion Dir ect#$ 

TTiT 
All 	di. 

Guwahat 

,2 	' ( 
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•Sirendra Kumar Kadam 

-'V 

%J if t)j1 .C
ifl u  fll 	Oi 	.4 tI 

In the utatteL of 

Rejoinder submitted by the applicant in 

reply to the written sthtement ified by 

the respondenis. 

-.-;.. .-.' 	 . 	1 	 44 .j. L itLe CL 	LI'.CULL LLYL LLCiflLL 	OS iecu.y CS w -5qcsx t& UiIZ, J. 

1. 	Thttt the ap1li aiit caeoricllv deuies the staLeinettt üde in Varttcdpti 

and (e) of the written staLement and fuither begs to submit 

that the contentions of the respondents are.not true and not in accordance 

with the facts and circ-waistance with the facts and the law. 

2 	That the applicant caLegoricalls denies the sLdr.tneitLs utde in Pn 3 of,  

the written •sthiement and begs to submit that the apphcant made all 

efforts by meeting the appropriate authorities pexsonally and by sending 

letters time and again pfaving for release of his TA advance to icilitate 

/ 
/ 



his JouirL at All India 1'.adio, Guwahati bu.t the same was not granted. 

The etter dated 28.07.04 issued Liv the res-ponderits e  as stated in the 

written statement is not at all relevant srn(:e that did not serve the purpose 

of the applicant, since the same did not facilitate his movement from 

Indore nor it was withux the scope of the applicant to do anything 

1W%.S. zi1Oi I,( 	 ,%,• J.L t4-L 	.Lfn.L LLLttflL. 

3. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4. 5 iuid 6 of the 

written statement, the applicant most respectfully begs to submit that the 

applicant was relieved from Indore on 11.08.2004 without granting. TA 

iidvance inspite of his successive letters as such he could not move out of 

Tndore for pauitv of funds and failed to join at AIR, Guwahati, for no 

/' 	1 	' 1 	T T 	 1 1 • '1" 	1 	 1 	 m Pf. 	 1 or ins. ne reteiveu ins iA auvance univ on .ni.1.u04 !.nd tnat too it 

small amount of Rs. 20,000/- univ as against his entitlement of Rs. 

2,85/ - which he applied for. However, with extreme financial 

hardships, he somehow managed to join at AIR, Guwahati. on 27J2.2004. 

The pplieaot'c failure to join in hi hew stton in time i for no fault of 

his own and is purely attributable to the Respondent and the intervening 

period front 12.08.2004 to 09.12.2004 i.e. 120 days ought to !-,6 granted as 

spedal leave not debitabl to his leave account, or alternativc[y he should 

le treated as on dutcr during the said period. 

[I. is teleVtUIL Lu menLion here that lit a sby6laf1v ituaLed 	(C. A. 

No 41/2004), the Hon rie CAT, CgzllLuua Beci direued e Dooruarsan 

department to treat the perIod of absence of the. applicant therein as 
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extended ioining time. The applicant's case being simii.arlv situated, the 

principle laid down in the aforesaid case is applicable on the applicant 

too. 

4 	That the applicant categorically denies the stateniints imtde in paragraph 

7 of the written statement and further begs to state that this Original 

Application is fall of merit and deserves to be allowed. 

Tn the facts and circumstances stated above, this appiicthon 

I 	 I 	
il 	

I 	•.I ctesercres to oe aoweci wtn costs. 	 / 
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I Surendra (umar Kadarn, aged about 47 yearG, working as 

Assistant Station rthgmeer, All India Radio. Gu.wuhati, do hereby verify 

that the statements made in Parao -raph 1 to 4 are true to my knowiedc-e 
Ci 

and my legal advice and I have not suppresed any material fact. 

And I siczn this verth.calion on this the 	day of March 2006. 

•'l 


